TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Longevity Network Ltd		03/08/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Germ Terminator Corporation	
Street Address:	451 Mirror Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872067	GERM TERMINATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Meichelle R. MacGregor

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meichelle R. MacGregor
Signature:	/Meichelle R. MacGregor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0019

900020975

Date:	03/09/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=SFX47C6#page1.tif source=SFX47C6#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Agreement is made on the ______ day of March 2005 between Longevity

Network Ltd., a Nevada corporation, with a principal place of business at 451 Mirror Court, Suite

103, Henderson, Nevada 89015 ("Assignor") and Germ Terminator Corporation, a Nevada

corporation, having its principal place of business at 451 Mirror Court, Suite 103, Henderson,

Nevada 89015 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registration for GERM TERMINATOR, Registration No. 2,872,067, dated August 10, 2004, for "toothbrush sanitizer" in International Class 10 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest, worldwide, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and the right to sue for, collection and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

24204/002/654523.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0021 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this $\frac{R^{\Lambda}}{2}$ day of March 2005.

LONGEVITY NETWORK LTD.

By:

Name! James Song

Title: Chief Financial Officer

2

24204/002/654523.1

RECORDED: 03/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0022